

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s).4386 OF 2008

C.C.E.,THANE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.ESSEL PROPACK LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and stay  
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. C.V. Subba Rao, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Matter to be listed on 26th August, 2009 for final hearing. Parties  
to complete their pleadings within six weeks.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER