

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4386 OF 2008

C.C.E.,THANE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.ESSEL PROPACK LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and condonation of delay in filing appeal and PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS AND ADDL. AFFIDAVIT and with prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 28/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mohan K. Parasaran, ASG  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
Mr. C.V. Subba Rao, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Lakshmi Kumaran, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. M.P.Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Appeal admitted.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master